

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2008	-0659	Version: 1			
Туре:	Motio			Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/12/	/2009		In control:	Law, Justice, Health and Committee	d Human Services
On agenda:				Final action	: 2/23/2009	
Enactment date:	:			Enactment	<b>#:</b> 12923	
Title:	A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Kathleen Van Olst as director of the King County department of adult and juvenile detention.					
Sponsors:	Kathy Lambert					
Indexes:	Adult and Juvenile Detention, Appointments, Executive					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 12923.pdf, 2. 2008-0659 Transmittal Letter.doc, 3. A. Confirmation Packet for Kathleen Van Olst, Director Department of Adult and Juvenile Detention, 4. 2008-0659 staff report VanOlst Confirmation.doc					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Action	Result
2/23/2009	1	Metropo	litan King County	/ Council I	Passed	Pass
2/10/2009					Recommended Do Pass	Pass
2/10/2009	1		stice, Health and Committee	Human		F d 55
1/12/2009	1 1	Services			ntroduced and Referred	Fass

A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Kathleen Van Olst as

director of the King County department of adult and juvenile detention.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive's appointment of Kathleen Van Olst as director of the King

County department of adult and juvenile detention is hereby approved.